TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM744029

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/26/2021

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bel-Aqua Pool Supply, Inc.		08/26/2021	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bel-Aqua Pool Supply, LLC	
Street Address:	7440 S. Hwy 121	
City:	McKinney	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75070	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3523430	AQUA STEEL	
Registration Number:	2996658	BEL~AQUA	
Registration Number:	2984715	DISTRIBUTORS OF EVERYTHING FOR A POOL OR	
Registration Number:	2984714	EASTERN LEISURE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2148558200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2148558000

chris.andersen@nortonrosefulbright.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Linda M. Merritt

Address Line 1: 2200 Ross Avenue, Suite 3600 Address Line 2: Norton Rose Fulbright US LLP Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201-7932

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1000234757
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chris Andersen
SIGNATURE:	/chris andersen/
DATE SIGNED:	07/27/2022

Total Attachments: 3 source=Bel Aqua Conversion#page1.tif source=Bel Aqua Conversion#page2.tif source=Bel Aqua Conversion#page3.tif

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:20 PM 08/19/2021
FILED 12:20 PM 08/19/2021
SR 20213024405 - File Number 6177918

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

BEL-AQUA POOL SUPPLY, LLC

The undersigned authorized person, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company (the "Company") under Section 18-201 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, hereby certifies as follows:

1. The name of the Company is:

Bel-Aqua Pool Supply, LLC

2. The address of the registered office of the Company in the State of Delaware is 251 Little Falls Drive, Wilmington, DE 19808, New Castle County, and the name of the registered agent of the Company at that address is Corporation Service Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this certificate as of August 19, 2021.

/s/ Jennifer L. Frank
Name: Jennifer L. Frank
Title: Authorized Person

9896848.2

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:18 PM 08/26/2021
FILED 01:18 PM 08/26/2021
SR 20213089643 - File Number 6177918

OF

BEL-AQUA POOL SUPPLY, INC. (a New York corporation)

INTO

BEL-AQUA POOL SUPPLY, LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

August 26, 2021 (the "Signing Date")

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. BEL-AQUA POOL SUPPLY, LLC (the "Surviving LLC") is a limited liability company duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware.
- 2. BEL-AQUA POOL SUPPLY, INC. (the "Non-Surviving Corporation"), is a business corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of New York.
- 3. An agreement of merger (the "Merger Agreement") has been approved and executed by the Surviving LLC and the Non-Surviving Corporation.
 - 4. The name of the surviving domestic limited liability company is:

BEL-AOUA POOL SUPPLY, LLC

- 5. The merger shall be effective upon the filing of the certificate of merger.
- 6. A copy of the Merger Agreement is on file at a place of business of the surviving domestic limited liability company located at:

20 Commerce Drive New Rochelle, NY 10801

7. A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the surviving domestic limited liability company, on request and without cost, to any member of the surviving domestic limited liability company or any stockholder of the merging foreign corporation.

* * *

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Merger as of August 26, 2021.

BEL-AQUA POOL, SUPPLY, LLC

Name: Mark Warshaw

Title: Chief Executive Officer

9897098.3